Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

All Facilities
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,479,403 15.67 15.67
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 666,487 7.06 22.73
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 484,569 5.13 27.87
4 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 359,984 3.81 31.68
5 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 274,898 2.91 34.59
6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 124,040 1.31 35.91
7 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 114,763 1.22 37.12
8 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 111,155 1.18 38.30
9 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 95,531 1.01 39.31
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 94,522 1.00 40.32
11 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 94,112 1.00 41.31
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 85,596 0.91 42.22
13 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 81,526 0.86 43.08
14 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 74,786 0.79 43.88
15 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 72,688 0.77 44.65
16 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 69,841 0.74 45.39
17 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 69,656 0.74 46.12
18 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 66,562 0.71 46.83
19 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 65,836 0.70 47.53
20 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 65,086 0.69 48.22
21 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 63,053 0.67 48.88
22 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 62,644 0.66 49.55
23 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 62,617 0.66 50.21
24 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 60,300 0.64 50.85
25 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 55,098 0.58 51.43
26 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 52,598 0.56 51.99
27 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 51,063 0.54 52.53
28 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 49,230 0.52 53.05
29 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 48,423 0.51 53.57
30 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 47,401 0.50 54.07
31 80061 LIPID PANEL 45,215 0.48 54.55
32 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 43,897 0.47 55.01
33 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 42,914 0.45 55.47
34 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 42,572 0.45 55.92
35 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 41,626 0.44 56.36

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Alamance Regional Medical Center

Alamance County Burlington, NC HO0272 License Number
.1 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 11,098 % 15.35
2 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 3,192 4.41 19.76
3 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,917 2.65 22.41
4 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1561 2.16 24.57
5 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,508 2.09 26.66
6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,322 1.83 28.48
7 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 1,273 1.76 30.24
8 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,204 1.66 31.91
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,192 1.65 33.56
10 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,046 1.45 35.00
11 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,032 1.43 36.43
12 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 844 1.17 37.60
13 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 844 1.17 38.76
14 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 838 1.16 39.92
15 77062 BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS BI 823 1.14 41.06
16 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 799 1.10 42.17
17 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 789 1.09 43.26
18 *G0379 *DIR ADM PT HOSP OBS CARE 776 1.07 44.33
19 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 768 1.06 45.39
20 77061 BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS UNI 732 1.01 46.40
21 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 710 0.98 47.39
22 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 696 0.96 48.35
23 71020 Chest X-ray 680 0.94 49.29
24 73721 MRIJINT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 651 0.90 50.19
25 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 638 0.88 51.07
26 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 585 0.81 51.88
27 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 575 0.80 52.68
28 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 575 0.80 53.47
29 *G0297 *LDCT LUNG CANCER SCRN 561 0.78 54.25
30 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 546 0.76 55.00
31 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 470 0.65 55.65
32 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 468 0.65 56.30
33 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 466 0.64 56.94
34 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 454 0.63 57.57
35 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 453 0.63 58.20

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

Alleghany County Sparta, NC HO0108 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE !73 17.73
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 72 16.36 34.09
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 30 6.82 40.91
4 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 30 6.82 47.73
5 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 25 5.68 53.41
6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 20 4.55 57.95
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 19 4.32 62.27
8 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 13 2.95 65.23
9 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 9 205 67.27
10 28292 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 6 1.36 68.64
11 28060 PARTIAL REMOVAL FOOT FASCIA 4 091 69.55
12 28124 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF TOE 4 0091 70.45
13 28296 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 4 0091 71.36
14 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 4 0091 72.27
15 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 4 0091 73.18
16 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 4 0091 74.09
17 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 4 0091 75.00
18 28113 PART REMOVAL OF METATARSAL 3 0.68 75.68
19 28289 CORRJ HALUX RIGDUS W/O IMPLT 3 0.68 76.36
20 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 3 0.68 77.05
21 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3 0.68 77.73
22 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.68 78.41
23 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 3 0.68 79.09
24 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 3 0.68 79.77
25 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 3 0.68 80.45
26 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3 0.68 81.14
27 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 2 045 81.59
28 11606 EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG >4 CM 2 045 82.05
29 12031 INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.5 CM/< 2 045 82.50
30 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 2 045 82.95
31 21555 EXC NECKLES SC<3CM 2 045 83.41
32 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 2 045 83.86
33 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 2 045 84.32
34 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 2 045 84.77
35 28092 REMOVAL OF TOE LESIONS 2 045 85.23

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Angel Medical Center

Macon County Franklin, NC HO0034 License Number
.1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,681 5 25.00
2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,819 5.92 30.92
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,499 4.88 35.79
4 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,267 4.12 39.92
5 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 879 2.86 42.78
6 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 757 2.46 45.24
7 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 538 1.75 46.99
8 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 492 1.60 48.59
9 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 471 1.53 50.13
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 439 1.43 51.56
11 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 438 1.43 52.98
12 80307 DRUG TEST PRSMV CHEM ANLYZR 434 1.41 54.39
13 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 316 1.03 55.42
14 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 303 0.99 56.41
15 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 303 0.99 57.39
16 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 300 0.98 58.37
17 73721 MRIJINT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 273 0.89 59.26
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 269 0.88 60.13
19 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 266 0.87 61.00
20 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 257 0.84 61.84
21 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 229 0.75 62.58
22 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 220 0.72 63.30
23 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 210 0.68 63.98
24 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 198 0.64 64.63
25 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 188 0.61 65.24
26 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 188 0.61 65.85
27 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 185 0.60 66.45
28 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 175 0.57 67.02
29 71020 Chest X-ray 173 0.56 67.58
30 96401 CHEMO ANTI-NEOPL SQ/IM 172 0.56 68.14
31 93225 ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS 171 0.56 68.70
32 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 163 0.53 69.23
33 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 162 0.53 69.76
34 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 157 0.51 70.27
35 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 154 0.50 70.77

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Annie Penn Hospital

Rockingham County Reidsville, NC H0023 License Number
.1 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 2,789 !25 11.25
2 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 998 4.03 15.27
3 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 968 3.90 19.18
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 802 3.23 22.41
5 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 790 3.19 25.60
6 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 618 2.49 28.09
7 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 588 2.37 30.46
8 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 570 2.30 32.76
9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 546 2.20 34.96
10 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 534 2.15 37.12
11 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 531 2.14 39.26
12 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 490 1.98 41.24
13 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 427 1.72 42.96
14 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 424 1.71 44.67
15 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 395 1.59 46.26
16 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 391 1.58 47.84
17 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 387 1.56 49.40
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 379 1.53 50.93
19 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 303 1.22 52.15
20 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 302 1.22 53.37
21 71020 Chest X-ray 293 1.18 54.55
22 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 261 1.05 55.60
23 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 244 0.98 56.59
24 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 242 0.98 57.56
25 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 233 0.94 58.50
26 73721 MRIJINT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 227 0.92 59.42
27 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 226 0.91 60.33
28 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 223 0.90 61.23
29 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 219 0.88 62.11
30 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 210 0.85 62.96
31 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 196 0.79 63.75
32 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 193 0.78 64.53
33 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 184 0.74 65.27
34 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 177 0.71 65.98
35 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 169 0.68 66.67

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Anson County Hospital

Anson County Wadesboro, NC HO082 License Number

.1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 10,815 g 68.96
2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 538 3.43 72.39
3 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 516 3.29 75.68
4 99396 PREV VISIT EST AGE 40-64 143 0.91 76.59
5 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 141 0.90 77.49
6 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 134 0.85 78.35
7 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 128 0.82 79.16
8 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 109 0.70 79.86
9 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 106 0.68 80.53
10 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 103 0.66 81.19
11 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 78 0.50 81.69
12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 75 0.48 82.17
13 99395 PREV VISIT EST AGE 18-39 75 0.48 82.64
14 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 72 0.46 83.10
15 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 66 0.42 83.52
16 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 66 0.42 83.94
17 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 63 0.40 84.35
18 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 60 0.38 84.73
19 95115 IMMUNOTHERAPY ONE INJECTION 58 0.37 85.10
20 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 52 0.33 85.43
21 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 50 0.32 85.75
22 95117 IMMUNOTHERAPY INJECTIONS 49 0.31 86.06
23 69209 REMOVE IMPACTED EAR WAX UNI 46 0.29 86.35
24 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 46 0.29 86.65
25 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 44 0.28 86.93
26 99386 PREV VISIT NEW AGE 40-64 43 0.27 87.20
27 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 41 0.26 87.46
28 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 40 0.26 87.72
29 99495 TRANS CARE MGMT 14 DAY DISCH 40 0.26 87.97
30 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 39 0.25 88.22
31 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 39 0.25 88.47
32 *G0297 *LDCT LUNG CANCER SCRN 39 0.25 88.72
33 99385 PREV VISIT NEW AGE 18-39 37 0.24 88.96
34 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 34 0.22 89.17
35 71020 Chest X-ray 33 0.21 89.38

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Appalachian Gastroenterology

Watauga County Boone, NC AS0095 License Number
.1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY E 31.75
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 79 28.83 60.58
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 70 25.55 86.13
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 33 12.04 98.18
5 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.73 98.91
6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.36 99.27
7 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.36 99.64
8 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.36 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Ashe Memorial Hospital

Ashe County Jefferson, NC HO0099 License Number
.1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6,958 % 29.66
2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,683 7.17 36.84
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 729 3.11 39.95
4 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 605 2.58 42.52
5 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 559 2.38 4491
6 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 510 2.17 47.08
7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 492 2.10 49.18
8 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 483 2.06 51.24
9 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399 MG/ML 12 426 1.82 53.05
10 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 355 1.51 54.57
11 87077 CULTURE AEROBIC IDENTIFY 346 1.48 56.04
12 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 324 1.38 57.42
13 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 303 1.29 58.72
14 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 292 1.24 59.96
15 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 272 1.16 61.12
16 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 255 1.09 62.21
17 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 219 0.93 63.14
18 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 215 0.92 64.06
19 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 205 0.87 64.93
20 *A9577 *INJECT MULTIHANCE 197 0.84 65.77
21 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT 178 0.76 66.53
22 73502 X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 2-3 VIEWS 169 0.72 67.25
23 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 169 0.72 67.97
24 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 162 0.69 68.66
25 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 161 0.69 69.35
26 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 155 0.66 70.01
27 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 150 0.64 70.65
28 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 149 0.64 71.28
29 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 149 0.64 71.92
30 71020 Chest X-ray 148 0.63 72.55
31 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 147 0.63 73.18
32 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 140 0.60 73.77
33 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 140 0.60 74.37
34 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 137 0.58 74.95
35 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 136 0.58 75.53

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Asheboro Endoscopy Center

Randolph County Asheboro, NC AS0054 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 402 5 45.27
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 218 24.55 69.82
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 157 17.68 87.50
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 75 8.45 95.95
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 34 3.83 99.77
6 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.23 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

Buncombe County Asheville, NC AS0065 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 3,701 g 66.66
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 610 10.99 77.65
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 238 4.29 81.93
4 65855 TRABECULOPLASTY LASER SURG 163 2.94 84.87
5 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 119 2.14 87.01
6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 103 1.86 88.87
7 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 88 1.59 90.45
8 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 75 1.35 91.80
9 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 46 0.83 92.63
10 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 45 0.81 93.44
11 *C9447 *INJ PHENYL & KETO 4ML 27 0.49 93.93
12 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 26 0.47 94.40
13 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 21 0.38 94.78
14 66180 AQUEOUS SHUNT EYE W/GRAFT 21 0.38 95.15
15 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 20 0.36 95.52
16 66179 AQUEOUS SHUNT EYE W/O GRAFT 19 0.34 95.86
17 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 18 0.32 96.18
18 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 17 031 96.49
19 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 17 0.31 96.79
20 31200 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 13 0.23 97.03
21 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 10 0.18 97.21
22 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 9 0.16 97.37
23 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 9 0.16 97.53
24 *v2785 *PROCESS CORNEAL TISSUE 9 0.16 97.69
25 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 8 0.14 97.84
26 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 7 0.13 97.96
27 68815 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 7 0.13 98.09
28 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 6 0.11 98.20
29 68320 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 6 0.11 98.31
30 31239 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 5 0.09 98.40
31 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 5 0.09 98.49
32 67121 REMOVE EYE IMPLANT MATERIAL 5 0.09 98.58
33 67973 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 5 0.09 98.67
34 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 4 0.07 98.74
35 66840 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 4 0.07 98.81

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

Pitt County Greenville, NC AS0086 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL E 31.87
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 460 23.01 54.88
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 347 17.36 72.24
4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 196 9.80 82.04
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 134 6.70 88.74
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 86 4.30 93.05
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 56 2.80 95.85
8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 30 1.50 97.35
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.75 98.10
10 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 12 0.60 98.70
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.35 99.05
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.30 99.35
13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.15 99.50
14 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.10 99.60
15 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.10 99.70
16 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.10 99.80
17 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.05 99.85
18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.05 99.90
19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.95
20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

Guilford County High Point, NC AS0076 License Number

.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 5 31.29
2 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 423 18.51 49.80

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 300 13.13 62.93

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 274 11.99 74.92

5 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 207 9.06 83.98

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 134 5.86 89.85

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 97 4.25 94.09

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 55 241 96.50

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 48 2.10 98.60

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.79 99.39
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.44 99.82
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.09 99.91
13 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.09 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Betsy Johnson Hospital

Harnett County Dunn, NC HO0224 License Number
Central Harnett Health shares Betsy Johnson Hospital License Number

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,047 12.07 12.07

2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 2,064 8.18 20.25

3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 966 3.83 24.08

4 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 762 3.02 27.10

5 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 707 2.80 29.90

6 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 665 2.63 32.53

7 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 471 1.87 34.40

8 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 422 1.67 36.07

9 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 407 1.61 37.68
10 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 382 151 39.20
11 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 359 1.42 40.62
12 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 353 1.40 42.02
13 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 313 1.24 43.26
14 71020 Chest X-ray 299 1.8 44.44
15 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 299 1.8 45.63
16 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 295 1.17 46.80
17 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 289 1.15 47.94
18 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 282 1.12 49.06
19 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 279 111 50.16
20 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 278 1.10 51.27
21 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 265 1.05 52.32
22 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 261 1.03 53.35
23 82728 ASSAY OF FERRITIN 242 0.96 54.31
24 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 223 0.88 55.19
25 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 208 0.82 56.02
26 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 207 0.82 56.84
27 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 201 0.80 57.63
28 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 195 0.77 58.41
29 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 186 0.74 59.14
30 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 183 0.73 59.87
31 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 183 0.73 60.59
32 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 173 0.69 61.28
33 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 170 0.67 61.95
34 73721 MRIJINT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 169 0.67 62.62
35 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 162 0.64 63.26

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Blue Ridge HealthCare Hospitals

Burke County Morganton, NC HO0062 License Number

.1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 14,121 5 18.73
2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 5,323 7.06 25.79
3 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,493 1.98 27.77
4 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,160 1.54 29.31
5 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 1,005 1.33 30.64
6 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 960 1.27 31.92
7 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 950 1.26 33.18
8 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 929 1.23 34.41
9 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 889 1.18 35.59
10 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 883 1.17 36.76
11 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 881 1.17 37.93
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 870 1.15 39.08
13 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 788 1.05 40.13
14 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 787 1.04 41.17
15 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 754 1.00 42.17
16 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 724 0.96 43.13
17 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 717 0.95 44.08
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 707 0.94 45.02
19 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 678 0.90 45.92
20 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 665 0.88 46.80
21 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 659 0.87 47.68
22 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 655 0.87 48.55
23 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 628 0.83 49.38
24 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 591 0.78 50.16
25 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 532 0.71 50.87
26 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 531 0.70 51.57
27 71020 Chest X-ray 508 0.67 52.25
28 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 480 0.64 52.88
29 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 475 0.63 53.51
30 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 474 0.63 54.14
31 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 472 0.63 54.77
32 *C8929 *TTE W OR W/O&DYE-DOPPLER 461 0.61 55.38
33 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 436 0.58 55.96
34 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 431 0.57 56.53
35 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 403 0.53 57.06

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

Mitchell County Spruce Pine, NC HO169 License Number

.1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6,343 !89 21.89
2 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 1,334 4.60 26.50
3 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,048 3.62 30.11
4 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 611 211 32.22
5 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 576 1.99 34.21
6 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 564 1.95 36.16
7 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 543 1.87 38.03
8 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 542 1.87 39.90
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 502 1.73 41.64
10 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 450 1.55 43.19
11 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 446 1.54 44.73
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 445 1.54 46.26
13 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 417 1.44 47.70
14 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 398 1.37 49.08
15 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 361 1.25 50.32
16 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 332 1.15 51.47
17 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 328 1.13 52.60
18 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 309 1.07 53.67
19 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 285 0.98 54.65
20 71020 Chest X-ray 279 0.96 55.61
21 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 266 0.92 56.53
22 73502 X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 2-3 VIEWS 259 0.89 57.43
23 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 248 0.86 58.28
24 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 236 0.81 59.10
25 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 229 0.79 59.89
26 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 226 0.78 60.67
27 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 219 0.76 61.42
28 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 219 0.76 62.18
29 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 208 0.72 62.90
30 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 198 0.68 63.58
31 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 198 0.68 64.26
32 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 196 0.68 64.94
33 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 191 0.66 65.60
34 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 186 0.64 66.24
35 *G0297 *LDCT LUNG CANCER SCRN 186 0.64 66.88

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Blue Ridge Surgery Center

Wake County Raleigh, NC AS0029 License Number
CPT Cumulative

Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %
1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,021 24.20 24.20
2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 815 9.76 33.96
3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 402 4.81 38.78
4 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 255 3.05 41.83
5 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 246 2.95 44.78
6 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 215 2.57 47.35
7 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 190 2.28 49.63
8 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 107 1.28 50.91
9 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 104 1.25 52.16
10 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 102 1.22 53.38
11 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 95 1.14 54.51
12 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 94 1.13 55.64
13 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 90 1.08 56.72
14 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 79 0.95 57.66
15 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 77 0.92 58.59
16 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 68 0.81 59.40
17 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 67 0.80 60.20
18 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 62 0.74 60.95
19 67113 REPAIR RETINAL DETACH CPLX 59 0.71 61.65
20 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 58 0.69 62.35
21 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 57 0.68 63.03
22 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 56 0.67 63.70
23 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 50 0.60 64.30
24 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 49 0.59 64.89
25 31255 NSL/SINS NDSC W/TOT ETHMDCT 49 0.59 65.47
26 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 45 0.54 66.01
27 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 44 0.53 66.54
28 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 40 0.48 67.02
29 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 39 0.47 67.49
30 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 38 0.46 67.94
31 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 38 0.46 68.40
32 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 36 0.43 68.83
33 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 34 0.41 69.23
34 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 33 0.40 69.63
35 28296 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 31 0.37 70.00

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

Nash County Rocky Mount, NC AS0105 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,231 % 33.34
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,145 31.01 64.36

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 497 13.46 77.82

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 273 7.39 85.21

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 246 6.66 91.87

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 188 5.09 96.97

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 32 0.87 97.83

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 21 0.57 98.40

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 19 0.51 98.92

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.49 99.40
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.41 99.81
12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.86
13 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.89
14 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.92
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 99.95
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.03 99.97
17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
CCHC Endoscopy Center

Craven County New Bern, NC AS0078 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,014 g 29.96
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,384 20.59 50.55
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 863 12.84 63.39
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 818 12.17 75.56
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 434 6.46 82.01
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 331 4.92 86.94
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 220 3.27 90.21
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 216 3.21 93.42
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 150 2.23 95.66
10 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 99 147 97.13
11 46930 DESTROY INTERNAL HEMORRHOIDS 68 1.01 98.14
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 57 0.85 98.99
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 51 0.76 99.75
14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.79
15 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.04 99.84
16 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.04 99.88
17 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.03 99.91
18 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.94
19 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.96
20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.97
21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.99
22 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
CMC - Pineville

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HO0042 License Number
.1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 8,895 !13 17.13
2 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,887 3.63 20.77
3 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,274 2.45 23.22
4 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,213 2.34 25.56
5 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,159 2.23 27.79
6 95806 SLEEP STUDY UNATT&RESP EFFT 1,048 2.02 29.81
7 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 940 1.81 31.62
8 74018 X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 1 VIEW 810 1.56 33.18
9 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 806 1.55 34.73
10 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 794 153 36.26
11 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 745 1.43 37.69
12 75574 CT ANGIO HRT W/3D IMAGE 682 1.31 39.01
13 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 660 1.27 40.28
14 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 649 1.25 41.53
15 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 590 1.14 42.67
16 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 585 1.13 43.79
17 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 573 1.10 44.90
18 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 523 1.01 45.90
19 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 509 0.98 46.88
20 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 480 0.92 47.81
21 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 467 0.90 48.71
22 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 440 0.85 49.56
23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 425 0.82 50.37
24 71020 Chest X-ray 422 0.81 51.19
25 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 419 0.81 51.99
26 62323 NJIX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 401 0.77 52.77
27 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 393 0.76 53.52
28 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 381 0.73 54.26
29 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JINT L/S 1 LEV 380 0.73 54.99
30 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 375 0.72 55.71
31 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 347 0.67 56.38
32 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 339 0.65 57.03
33 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 327 0.63 57.66
34 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 318 0.61 58.27
35 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 313 0.60 58.88

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

Caldwell County Lenoir, NC HO061 License Number

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 69,854 61.53 61.53
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,839 5.14 66.68
3 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 3,023 2.66 69.34
4 96161 CAREGIVER HEALTH RISK ASSMT 1,478 1.30 70.64
5 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 1,362 1.20 71.84
6 36416 CAPILLARY BLOOD DRAW 1,100 0.97 72.81
7 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 870 0.77 73.58
8 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 864 0.76 74.34
9 96127 BRIEF EMOTIONAL/BEHAV ASSMT 760 0.67 75.01
10 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VACCINE 727 0.64 75.65
11 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 692 0.61 76.26
12 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 631 0.56 76.81
13 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 534 0.47 77.28
14 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 494 0.44 77.72
15 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 493 0.43 78.15
16 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 491 0.43 78.58
17 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 487 0.43 79.01
18 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 482 0.42 79.44
19 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 476 0.42 79.86
20 36902 INTRO CATH DIALYSIS CIRCUIT 469 0.41 80.27
21 62323 NJIX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 454 0.40 80.67
22 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 453 0.40 81.07
23 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 405 0.36 81.43
24 51798 US URINE CAPACITY MEASURE 368 0.32 81.75
25 99496 TRANS CARE MGMT 7 DAY DISCH 346 0.30 82.05
26 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 340 0.30 82.35
27 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 313 0.28 82.63
28 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 311 0.27 82.90
29 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 287 0.25 83.16
30 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 285 0.25 83.41
31 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 284 0.25 83.66
32 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 268 0.24 83.89
33 99495 TRANS CARE MGMT 14 DAY DISCH 261 0.23 84.12
34 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 261 0.23 84.35
35 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 248 0.22 84.57

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Cape Fear Valley Health System

Cumberland County Fayetteville, NC HO0213 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 14,488 14.93 14.93
2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,863 7.07 22.01
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,315 4.45 26.45
4 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 3,040 3.13 29.59
5 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 2,535 261 32.20
6 93296 PM/ICD REMOTE TECH SERV 2,155 2.22 34.42
7 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 2,073 2.14 36.56
8 80061 LIPID PANEL 1,631 1.68 38.24
9 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 1,494 1.54 39.78
10 90791 PSYCH DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION 1,438 1.48 41.26
11 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 1,336 1.38 42.64
12 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 1,146 1.18 43.82
13 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 1,145 1.18 45.00
14 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 1,141 1.18 46.17
15 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,120 1.15 47.33
16 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1,062 1.09 48.42
17 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 952 0.98 49.40
18 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 873 0.90 50.30
19 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 841 0.87 51.17
20 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 827 0.85 52.02
21 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 807 0.83 52.85
22 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 801 0.83 53.68
23 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 791 0.82 54.50
24 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 751 0.77 55.27
25 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 742 0.76 56.03
26 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 723 0.75 56.78
27 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 695 0.72 57.50
28 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 649 0.67 58.16
29 77062 BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS BI 605 0.62 58.79
30 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 592 0.61 59.40
31 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 587 0.61 60.00
32 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 572 0.59 60.59
33 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 560 0.58 61.17
34 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 552 0.57 61.74
35 99403 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 544 0.56 62.30

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Cape Fear Valley Hoke Hospital

Hoke County Raeford, NC HO0288 License Number
.1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE g 9.35
2 80061 LIPID PANEL 886 9.30 18.64
3 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 647 6.79 25.43
4 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 528 5.54 30.97
5 82652 VIT D 1 25-DIHYDROXY 523 5.49 36.46
6 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 388 4.07 40.53
7 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 317 3.33 43.86
8 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 246 2.58 46.44
9 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 186 1.95 48.39
10 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 174 1.83 50.22
11 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 159 1.67 51.88
12 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 148 1.55 53.44
13 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 146 1.53 54.97
14 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 137 1.44 56.41
15 87400 INFLUENZA A/B AG IA 122 1.28 57.69
16 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 115 1.21 58.89
17 80074 ACUTE HEPATITIS PANEL 114 1.20 60.09
18 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 101 1.06 61.15
19 71020 Chest X-ray 98 1.03 62.18
20 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 91 0.95 63.13
21 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 86 0.90 64.03
22 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 83 0.87 64.90
23 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 80 0.84 65.74
24 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 79 0.83 66.57
25 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 79 0.83 67.40
26 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 79 0.83 68.23
27 86900 BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO 79 0.83 69.06
28 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 77 0.81 69.87
29 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 76 0.80 70.66
30 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 73 0.77 71.43
31 82677 ASSAY OF ESTRIOL 62 0.65 72.08
32 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 56 0.59 72.67
33 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 55 0.58 73.25
34 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 54 0.57 73.81
35 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 49 0.51 74.33

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

Bladen County Elizabethtown, NC HO0154 License Number

.1 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 2,086 E 13.10
2 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 862 5.41 18.51
3 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 847 5.32 23.83
4 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 774 4.86 28.69
5 97163 PT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 45 MIN 377 2.37 31.05
6 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 365 2.29 33.34
7 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 357 2.24 35.59
8 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 348 2.18 37.77
9 97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 313 1.97 39.74
10 *G0239 *THER PX IMPROVE RESP-2+ 295 1.85 41.59
11 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 280 1.76 43.35
12 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 271 1.70 45.05
13 99070 SPECIAL SUPPLIES PHYS/QHP 256 1.61 46.65
14 86900 BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO 216 1.36 48.01
15 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 213 1.34 49.35
16 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 207 1.30 50.65
17 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 196 1.23 51.88
18 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 159 1.00 52.88
19 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 158 0.99 53.87
20 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 147 0.92 54.79
21 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 146 0.92 55.71
22 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 141 0.89 56.59
23 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 137 0.86 57.45
24 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 136 0.85 58.31
25 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 136 0.85 59.16
26 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 131 0.82 59.98
27 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 128 0.80 60.79
28 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 118 0.74 61.53
29 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 117 0.73 62.26
30 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 112 0.70 62.96
31 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 111 0.70 63.66
32 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 106 0.67 64.33
33 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 100 0.63 64.95
34 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 97 0.61 65.56
35 82677 ASSAY OF ESTRIOL 96 0.60 66.17

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Capital City Surgery Center

Wake County Raleigh, NC AS0137 License Number
CPT Cumulative

Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %
1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,216 16.63 16.63
2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 340 4.65 21.28
3 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 331 4.53 25.81
4 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 282 3.86 29.66
5 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 208 2.84 32.51
6 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 169 2.31 34.82
7 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 163 2.23 37.05
8 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 143 1.96 39.00
9 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 140 1.91 40.92
10 26210 REMOVAL OF FINGER LESION 132 1.81 42.72
11 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 115 1.57 44.30
12 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 114 1.56 45.86
13 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 114 1.56 47.42
14 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 113 1.55 48.96
15 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 104 1.42 50.38
16 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 99 1.35 51.74
17 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 96 1.31 53.05
18 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 93 1.27 54.32
19 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 89 1.22 55.54
20 22551 NECK SPINE FUSE&REMOV BEL C2 85 1.16 56.70
21 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 77 1.05 57.75
22 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 72 0.98 58.74
23 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 65 0.89 59.63
24 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 63 0.86 60.49
25 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 58 0.79 61.28
26 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 57 0.78 62.06
27 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 53 0.72 62.79
28 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 53 0.72 63.51
29 29846 WRIST ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 52 0.71 64.22
30 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 47 0.64 64.87
31 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 45 0.62 65.48
32 29916 HIP ARTHRO W/LABRAL REPAIR 44 0.60 66.08
33 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 43 0.59 66.67
34 27130 TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY 38 0.52 67.19
35 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 38 0.52 67.71

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
CarePartners Rehabilitation Hospital

Buncombe County Asheville, NC HO081 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %
1 97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 2,135 41.61 41.61
2 97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 1,336 26.04 67.65
3 97163 PT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 45 MIN 428 8.34 75.99
4 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 269 5.24 81.23
5 29540 STRAPPING OF ANKLE AND/OR FT 180 3.51 84.74
6 97799 PHYSICAL MEDICINE PROCEDURE 175 3.41 88.15
7 97166 OT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 45 MIN 109 2.12 90.27
8 92523 SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREHEN 80 1.56 91.83
9 97165 OT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 30 MIN 73 1.42 93.26
10 92610 EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION 55 1.07 94.33
11 92612 ENDOSCOPY SWALLOW (FEES) VID 52 1.01 95.34
12 97014 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY 48 0.94 96.28
13 92524 BEHAVRAL QUALIT ANALYS VOICE 33 0.64 96.92
14 92520 LARYNGEAL FUNCTION STUDIES 22 0.43 97.35
15 92522 EVALUATE SPEECH PRODUCTION 20 0.39 97.74
16 97167 OT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 60 MIN 19 0.37 98.11
17 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 16 0.31 98.42
18 74230 CINE/VID X-RAY THROAT/ESOPH 12 0.23 98.66
19 31579 LARYNGOSCOPY TELESCOPIC 11 0.21 98.87
20 96125 COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO 11 0.21 99.08
21 29550 STRAPPING OF TOES 6 0.12 99.20
22 96105 ASSESSMENT OF APHASIA 5 0.10 99.30
23 96116 NEUROBEHAVIORAL STATUS EXAM 5 0.10 99.40
24 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 4 0.08 99.47
25 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 3 0.06 99.53
26 97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST 3 0.06 99.59
27 92607 EX FOR SPEECH DEVICE RX 1HR 2 0.04 99.63
28 97168 OT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 2 0.04 99.67
29 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 2 0.04 99.71
30 97542 WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING 2 0.04 99.75
31 97545 WORK HARDENING 2 0.04 99.79
32 *L3030 *RMV FT INSERT-FORM TO PT 2 0.04 99.82
33 92597 ORAL SPEECH DEVICE EVAL 1 0.02 99.84
34 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 1 0.02 99.86
35 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 1 0.02 99.88

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
CaroMont Regional Medical Center

Gaston County Gastonia, NC HO105 License Number
.1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 23,091 % 16.09
2 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 14,632 10.20 26.29
3 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 12,968 9.04 35.32
4 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,164 2.20 37.53
5 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 2,890 2.01 39.54
6 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 2,507 1.75 41.29
7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 2,453 1.71 43.00
8 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,254 1.57 44.57
9 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 2,006 1.40 45.97
10 77065 DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNI 1,822 1.27 47.24
11 *G0202 *Screening mammograph digital 1,782 1.24 48.48
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,719 1.20 49.68
13 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 1,643 1.14 50.82
14 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 1,621 1.13 51.95
15 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,404 0.98 52.93
16 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 1,382 0.96 53.89
17 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 1,114 0.78 54.67
18 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,112 0.77 55.44
19 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 1,089 0.76 56.20
20 71020 Chest X-ray 1,078 0.75 56.95
21 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,060 0.74 57.69
22 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 1,057 0.74 58.43
23 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 997 0.69 59.12
24 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 994 0.69 59.82
25 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 979 0.68 60.50
26 77066 DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI 968 0.67 61.17
27 *G0277 *HYPERBARIC O2 PER 30MIN 807 0.56 61.74
28 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 791 0.55 62.29
29 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 756 0.53 62.81
30 76642 ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED 751 0.52 63.34
31 77061 BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS UNI 748 0.52 63.86
32 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 748 0.52 64.38
33 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 712 0.50 64.88
34 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 675 0.47 65.35
35 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 653 0.46 65.80

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
CaroMont Specialty Surgery

Gaston County Gastonia, NC AS0037 License Number

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,283 48.73 48.73
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 303 6.47 55.20
3 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 244 5.21 60.41
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 206 4.40 64.80
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 165 3.52 68.32
6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 163 3.48 71.80
7 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 124 2.65 74.45
8 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 117 2.50 76.95
9 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 112 2.39 79.34
10 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 106 2.26 81.60
11 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 88 1.88 83.48
12 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 71 1.52 84.99
13 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 49 1.05 86.04
14 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 40 0.85 86.89
15 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 36 0.77 87.66
16 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 34 0.73 88.39
17 66183 INSERT ANT DRAINAGE DEVICE 28 0.60 88.99
18 31536 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BX & OP SCOPE 21 0.45 89.43
19 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 16 0.34 89.78
20 31255 NSL/SINS NDSC W/TOT ETHMDCT 15 0.32 90.10
21 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 15 0.32 90.42
22 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 15 0.32 90.74
23 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 14 0.30 91.04
24 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 13 0.28 91.31
25 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 12 0.26 91.57
26 31276 NSL/SINS NDSC FRNT TISS RMVL 12 0.26 91.82
27 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 12 0.26 92.08
28 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 12 0.26 92.34
29 31253 NSL/SINS NDSC TOTAL 11 0.23 92.57
30 19303 MAST SIMPLE COMPLETE 10 0.21 92.79
31 19340 IMMEDIATE BREAST PROSTHESIS 9 0.19 92.98
32 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 9 0.19 93.17
33 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 9 0.19 93.36
34 26111 EXC HAND LES SC 1.5 CM/> 8 0.17 93.53
35 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 8 0.17 93.70

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Center for Specialty Surgery

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0058 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %
1 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 376 15.09 15.09
2 22551 NECK SPINE FUSE&REMOV BEL C2 277 11.12 26.20
3 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 266 10.67 36.88
4 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 238 9.55 46.43
5 63045 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 CRVL 140 5.62 52.05
6 63056 DECOMPRESS SPINAL CORD LMBR 101 4.05 56.10
7 62270 SPINAL FLUID TAP DIAGNOSTIC 98 3.93 60.03
8 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 91 3.65 63.68
9 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 75 3.01 66.69
10 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 73 2.93 69.62
11 63042 LAMINOTOMY SINGLE LUMBAR 55 221 71.83
12 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 52 2.09 73.92
13 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 39 1.57 75.48
14 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 35 1.40 76.89
15 22856 CERV ARTIFIC DISKECTOMY 33 1.32 78.21
16 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 33 1.32 79.53
17 22630 LUMBAR SPINE FUSION 31 1.24 80.78
18 63020 NECK SPINE DISK SURGERY 31 1.24 82.02
19 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 29 1.16 83.19
20 22513 PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION 27 1.08 84.27
21 61790 TREAT TRIGEMINAL NERVE 25 1.00 85.27
22 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 23 0.92 86.20
23 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 22 0.88 87.08
24 22514 PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION 19 0.76 87.84
25 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 19 0.76 88.60
26 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 17 0.68 89.29
27 72295 X-RAY OF LOWER SPINE DISK 16 0.64 89.93
28 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 0.60 90.53
29 63267 EXCISE INTRSPINL LESION LMBR 14 0.56 91.09
30 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 11 0.44 91.53
31 29873 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 0.36 91.89
32 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 8 0.32 92.22
33 61885 INSRT/REDO NEUROSTIM 1 ARRAY 8 0.32 92.54
34 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 7 0.28 92.82
35 61500 REMOVAL OF SKULL LESION 6 0.24 93.06

*HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Digestive Care Center

Burke County Morganton, NC AS0145 License Number

.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY % 36.85
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 651 24.25 61.10
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 451 16.80 77.91
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 375 13.97 91.88
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 85 3.17 95.04

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 59 2.20 97.24
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 29 1.08 98.32

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 18 0.67 98.99

9 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 11 0.41 99.40
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 011 99.52
11 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.07 99.59
12 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.07 99.66
13 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.07 99.74
14 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.07 99.81
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.85
16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.89
17 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.93
18 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.04 99.96
19 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

Pitt County Greenville, NC AS0118 License Number
.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,323 % 34.90
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,089 28.73 63.62
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 688 18.15 81.77
4 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 209 551 87.29
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 177 4.67 91.95
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 134 3.53 95.49
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 57 1.50 96.99
8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 52 1.37 98.36
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.24 98.60
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.24 98.84
11 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.13 98.97
12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.13 99.10
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 011 99.21
14 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 4 011 99.31
15 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 4 011 99.42
16 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 4 011 99.53
17 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 3 0.08 99.60
18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.08 99.68
19 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 3 0.08 99.76
20 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 2 0.05 99.82
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.05 99.87
22 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.03 99.89
23 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.92
24 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.038 99.95
25 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.038 99.97
26 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.038 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0092 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL g 25.89
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 805 23.34 49.23
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 538 15.60 64.83
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 504 14.61 79.44
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 260 7.54 86.98
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 219 6.35 93.33
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 79 2.29 95.62
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 31 0.90 96.52
9 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 23 0.67 97.19
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 21 0.61 97.80
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.52 98.32
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.23 98.55
13 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 7 0.20 98.75
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.20 98.96
15 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 6 0.17 99.13
16 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 5 0.14 99.28
17 00740 Anesth, upper Gl visualize 4 0.12 99.39
18 00810 Anesth, low intestine scope 4 0.12 99.51
19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.09 99.59
20 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.09 99.68
21 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 3 0.09 99.77
22 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.09 99.86
23 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 2 0.06 99.91
24 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.03 99.94
25 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.03 99.97
26 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.038 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center

Craven County New Bern, NC AS0096 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 5 33.45
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 393 19.02 52.47

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 363 17.57 70.04
4 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 148 7.16 77.20

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 145 7.02 84.22

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 77 3.73 87.95

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 61 2.95 90.90

8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 60 2.90 93.80

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 45 2.18 95.98
10 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 29 1.40 97.39
11 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 22 1.06 98.45
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 17 0.82 99.27
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.39 99.66
14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.10 99.76
15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.10 99.85
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.10 99.95
17 11301 SHAVE SKIN LESION 0.6-1.0 CM 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville

Mecklenburg County Huntersville, NC AS0108 License Number

.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY & 29.23
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 633 24.97 54.20

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 512 20.20 74.40

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 378 14.91 89.31

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 93 3.67 92.98

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 75 2.96 95.94

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 52 2.05 97.99

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 051 98.50

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 13 0.51 99.01

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 10 0.39 99.41

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.16 99.57

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 012 99.68

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.12 99.80

14 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.04 99.84

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.88

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.04 99.92

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.04 99.96

18 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe

Union County Monroe, NC AS0090 License Number
.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,026 ’40 24.40
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 934 22.21 46.61
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 704 16.74 63.35
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 596 14.17 77.53
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 297 7.06 84.59
6 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 225 5.35 89.94
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 223 5.30 95.24
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 150 3.57 98.81
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 29 0.69 99.50
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.12 99.62
11 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 4 0.10 99.71
12 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.07 99.79
13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.83
14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.05 99.88
15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.90
16 43453 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.02 99.93
17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95
18 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98
19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville

Mecklenburg County Pineville, NC AS0088 License Number
.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY !88 27.88
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 964 27.62 55.50
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 597 17.11 72.61
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 585 16.76 89.37
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 130 3.72 93.09
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 109 3.12 96.22
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 43 1.23 97.45
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 23 0.66 98.11
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.46 98.57
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.37 98.94
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.29 99.23
12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 011 99.34
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 011 99.46
14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 011 99.57
15 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.09 99.66
16 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.06 99.71
17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.77
18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.80
19 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.83
20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.038 99.86
21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.038 99.89
22 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.038 99.91
23 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.038 99.94
24 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.038 99.97
25 46606 ANOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.038 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
